Bath County, Kentucky Delayed Birth Records

Last Name First Name DOB County Mother's Name Vol Cert #
ADAMS Alma I 17 Sep 1904 Bath Carrie Darrell 198 47990
ADAMS Myrtle R 08 Oct 1906 Bath Rosa Byrd 195 47854
ANDERSON Chrstne D 28 Nov 1905 Bath Rebecca Hunt 172 46943
ANDERSON John B 12 Jun 1899 Bath Lillie Day 166 46711
ANDERSON Justin C 12 Oct 1908 Bath Rebbecca Hunt 210 48451
ARNOLD Edna B 07 Dec 1907 Bath Katie Jordan 209 48410
ARRASMITH Abner J 30 Jul 1901 Bath Jennie Purvis 236 49502
ATCHISON Leola A 07 Jan 1910 Bath Virgie Vice 186 47495
BAILEY Elizbth F 15 May 1907 Bath Emma Burns 214 48611
BAILEY Glenna M 30 Apr 1906 Bath Fannie Snelling 239 49613
BALLARD Ernstne R 08 Dec 1909 Bath Mattie Sharp 201 48092
BALLARD Ruby P 09 Oct 1905 Bath Mattie Sharp 237 49532
BASCOM Carolyn B 07 Oct 1904 Bath Blanche Browning 201 48111
BASFORD Edna 04 Jul 1908 Bath Mary Rogers 217 48742
BENNETT Sherman 19 Mar 1903 Bath Willirene Smith 169 46820
BLEVINS Lillie 29 Dec 1910 Bath Pearlie Blevins 157 46322
BOYD Carl B 20 May 1904 Bath Katherine Dicker 230 49258
BUCHANAN Watt 07 Aug 1900 Bath Annie Saddler 172 46939
BUCKLER Melvin T 13 Apr 1907 Bath Della Hamm 215 48642
CAMPBELL Adalene S 28 Apr 1910 Bath Mamie Campbell 223 48965
CAMPBELL Margret 29 Oct 1910 Bath Clara Fisher 162 46533
CAMPBELL Willie R 14 May 1902 Bath Clara Fisher 162 46533
CANNON Farl M 27 Apr 1907 Bath Lizzie Vice 237 49535
CAPPS Mary M 07 Mar 1909 Bath Rilla Cline 192 47744
CARL Mayme D 11 Apr 1902 Bath Maggie Darlingto 250 50041
CARLISLE Robert R 11 Feb 1900 Bath Maggie Trumbo 170 46850
CARPENTER Arthur 08 May 1903 Bath Effie Carpenter 202 48126
CARTER Bearn E 03 Sep 1903 Bath Maggie Tapp 154 46236
CARTER Joseph A 05 Oct 1902 Bath Emma Boaz 199 48022
CARTER Mollie 11 Jan 1904 Bath Lou Ann blevins 237 49546
CHANDLER Olivia C 24 Mar 1906 Bath Livia McClain 211 48507
CLARK Mary S 15 Apr 1909 Bath Mary Rogers 158 46396
CLAYTON Warren G 02 Apr 1908 Bath Mary Denten 156 46317
COLE John C 20 Nov 1903 Bath Emma Flanery 199 48023
COLLIVER Walter M 07 Apr 1909 Bath Annie Jones 174 47034
COMBS Harlan 28 Jan 1906 Bath Maggie Estes 196 47899
COMBS Margret A 12 May 1909 Bath Maggie Estes 196 47900
CONYERS George 28 Jan 1909 Bath Jennie Humphries 242 49731
CONYERS Nancy B 24 Mar 1901 Bath Fannie Jones 245 49864
COPHER William 26 Aug 1909 Bath Nannie Hart 258 50389
CORBIN John A 04 Jan 1908 Bath Anna Palmer 247 49922
COYLE James 18 Oct 1900 Bath Ida Hunt 190 47658
CRAVENS Nancy E 30 Jun 1897 Bath Lizzie Carter 156 46284
CRAYCRAFT James O 18 Sep 1902 Bath Mary Goodpaster 160 46446
CROOKS Imogene P 26 Oct 1904 Bath Virginia Paynter 213 48584
CROOKS Laura R 10 Jan 1906 Bath Florence Shackel 257 50347
CROOKS Mary R 30 Nov 1905 Bath Mae Saunders 206 48312
CROUCH Anna M 28 Feb 1906 Bath Lula Markland 228 49175
CROUCH Richard M 19 Jul 1899 Bath Lellie Horseman 162 46533
CROUCH Stanley 02 Mar 1909 Bath Letha White 171 46890
CUNNINGHAM Estill 17 Oct 1903 Bath Laura Holmes 179 47229
CUNNY Pauline 26 Sep 1906 Bath Anna Martin 213 48562
DAILEY Agnes M 31 Oct 1910 Bath Grace Sanders 251 50085
DALE Imogene 09 Dec 1907 Bath Lucy Hovermale 203 48174
DANIELS Grace 13 Jul 1908 Bath Nannie Powers 218 48775
DARNELL Aitkin W 26 Nov 1909 Bath Pearl Sorrell 85 43467
DARNELL Elizbth C 15 Sep 1908 Bath Arlie Warden 191 47690
DARRELL Roxie 13 Apr 1909 Bath Patty Ann Willis 198 92693
DAVIS Nellie T 06 Aug 1910 Bath Lottie Rogers 172 46945
DICKERSON Carl Vv 17 Nov 1901 Bath Zonia Downey 160 46446
DICKERSON Charles H 21 Jun 1904 Bath Lula Caldwell 186 47505
DICKERSON Clarnce H 12 Nov 1903 Bath Edith Caldwell 210 48442
DICKERSON Harry S 14 Sep 1907 Bath Grace Caldwell 219 48823
DICKERSON Nellie C 18 Feb 1907 Bath Edith Caldwell 253 50186
DONAHUE Anna M 29 Aug 1905 Bath Millie Becraft 177 47146
DONATHAN Gracie 06 Jan 1910 Bath Sarah Walton 241 49717
DONATHAN Mason 07 Nov 1904 Bath Rosie Staton 176 47081
DUFF Okie M 14 Oct 1910 Bath Carrie Toy 223 48980
DUFF Okie M 14 Oct 1910 Bath Carrie Toy 223 49980
EVANS Reva F 27 Jun 1898 Bath Ella Carter 168 46774
EXTON Ambrose J S 01 Oct 1910 Bath Lydia Wilson 177 47150
FARROW Rachael 22 Jan 1907 Bath Alice Young 182 47328
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Bath County,

Last Name

FREDERICK
FREDERICK
FRISBY
FRYMAN
GARNER
GILVIN
GILVIN
GINTER
GOLDEN
GOLDIE
GOODPASTER
GRAY
GREEN
GREEN
GRIGGS
GRIMES
GRINNEY
GRINNEY
GUY

HALL
HAMILTON
HAMILTON
HARDING
HART
HART
HARTGROVE
HATTON
HATTON
HATTON
HAWKINS
HAWKINS
HEATH
HEDGER
HENDRIX
HENDRIX
HILL
HOLDER
HOLLAND
HOLLAND
HONAKER
HORSEMAN
HORSEMAN
HORSEMAN
HUNT
HUNT
HYSONG
IGO
IMBRELL
JACKSON
JACKSON
JENNINGS
JONES
JONES
JONES
JONES
JONES
JONES
JONES
JONES
JONES
KASH
KAUTZ
KENNEY
KENNEY
KIMBRAUGH
KISSICK
KNOX
LAMB
LANE
LOWERY
LYONS
MADDOX

This information is provided by the Scott County (Kentucky)

Kentucky

First Name

Charles
Robert
Ida M
Cecil W
Mabel
Ashby L
Seth C
Irene
William D
Iola M
Louisa
Ina M
Henry C
Mary E
Zetta
Mary L
Herbert
Howard
Zada B
Opal J
Herbert S
Opal G
Mabel M
Bert

Edna
Sherman
Dawson
Pierce
Willie
Marvin E
Nellie F
Albert S
Aubra
Clifton D
Ida M
Ashby L
Myrtle
Corbin
Minnie F
Clyde
Holman T
Lilly F
Walter
Avery F
Maudy
Ruby Lee
Thelma I
Ivan

Ada M
Charlot E
Charles E
Anna D
Cecil
Clyde
Georgia L
Harry T
Lela

Mary O
Nannie
Nellie
Irvine F
William A
Graham S
Oscar D
Georgia M
Melva O
Elizbth B
Clarence Rolly
James E
Laura S
Stanley R
Iona

Delayed Birth Records

DOB

23
26
13
29
07
11
22
17
22
25
18
23
01
24
11
17
22
15
01
25
16
09
09
16
22
03
08
17
09
11
15
23
03
28
06
07
05
03
10
217
10
25
30
04
27
13
18
22
25
28
13
26
13
03
10
25
15
02
23
18
08
23
11
07
21
06
18
07
03
02
30
27

Jun
Jul
Jan
Oct
Apr
Nov
Jul
Mar
Sep
Dec
Dec
Jul
Aug
Oct
Dec
Oct
Jun
Aug
Oct
Oct
Jul
Nov
Dec
Feb
Dec
Dec
Nov
Sep
Mar
Dec
Feb
Aug
Oct
Dec
Feb
May
Oct
Mar
Feb
May
Mar
Jul
May
Jan
Jul
Mar
Jul
Jan
Aug
Sep
Dec
Jul
Dec
Jul
Nov
Nov
Nov
Oct
Jul
Nov
Nov
Jul
Oct
Sep
Nov
Jun
Sep
Oct
Oct
Sep
Jan
Sep

1905
1905
1906
1910
1909
1903
1906
1909
1910
1907
1901
1903
1907
1905
1900
1910
1901
1898
1910
1910
1909
1907
1903
1909
1909
1907
1909
1909
1906
1905
1906
1908
1909
1906
1903
1905
1900
1895
1910
1904
1908
1906
1906
1910
1903
1909
1909
1909
1908
1908
1903
1902
1901
1905
1909
1908
1907
1910
1908
1909
1901
1909
1901
1903
1907
1909
1910
1909
1907
1910
1908
1903

County Mother's Name

Bath
Bath
Bath
Bath
Bath
Bath
Bath
Bath
Bath
Bath
Bath
Bath
Bath
Bath
Bath
Bath
Bath
Bath
Bath
Bath
Bath
Bath
Bath
Bath
Bath
Bath
Bath
Bath
Bath
Bath
Bath
Bath
Bath
Bath
Bath
Bath
Bath
Bath
Bath
Bath
Bath
Bath
Bath
Bath
Bath
Bath
Bath
Bath
Bath
Bath
Bath
Bath
Bath
Bath
Bath
Bath
Bath
Bath
Bath
Bath
Bath
Bath
Bath
Bath
Bath
Bath
Bath
Bath
Bath
Bath
Bath
Bath

May Lowe

Jennie Richards
Maggie Rose
Pearl Markland
Dona Powell
Carrie Vice
Josephine Gilvin
Nancy Donaldson
Lizzie Leggett
Effie Hardin
Liddie Lathrem
Mary Hawkins
Euphomia South
Laura McDowell
Elizabeth Pergre
Mary Utterback
Mary Alexander
Mary Alexander
Nora Vance

Pearl Dehart
Mary Call

Iva Oakley

Mayme McCarthy
Minerva Gowens
Ella Shrout

Lou McIlvain
Lizzie Shrout
Bessie Jones
Bessie Jones
Nota Vice

Anna Bailey
Sarah Gordon
Mary Florence
Pearl Goodpaster
Pearl Reffitt
Lucy Smith

Berta Goodpaster
Lillie Hatton
Dotty Manley
Louise Alley
Eulah Barnes

Ora Barber
Minnie Crouch
Anna Harding
Nannie Kissick
Ella Lee Denton
Julia Warner
Orpha Alexander
Maggie Reffitt
Kizzie Wolfenbar
Ida Lewis

Effie Young
Carrie Gatewood
Martha Carmichae
Meacy Rankins
Rebecca Maupin
Retta Ginter
Peachie Shrout
Elizabeth Tinche
Mary McCarty
Sallie Crosthwai
Lillian Salyer
Bertie Cline
Bertie Cline

Ida Ewing

Maggie Hamm
Callie Kerry
Anna Bailey

Edna Johnson
Sallie Fitzpatri
Laura Rawlings
Sallie Powell

Vol

195
178
248
189
238
196
239
245
258
240
172
181
180
255
250
166
167
186
240
202
250
247
162
257
191
157
233
168
168
154
212
254
162
228
159
204
185
155
235
241
162
216
167
248
172
188
174
231
238
230
210
156
194
153
199
156
256
188
166
193
190
251
161
161
201
236
244
192
231
231
232
166

Cert #

47854
47178
50992
47627
49562
47894
49621
49849
50364
49666
46950
47284
47268
50270
50041
46693
46756
47515
49673
48137
50052
49924
46545
50339
47713
46322
49381
46786
46786
46232
48553
50203
46530
49195
46423
48233
47445
46247
49448
49696
46557
48696
46746
50997
46923
91060
47015
49304
49576
49273
48478
46283
47824
46180
48039
46298
50292
47597
46681
47798
47673
50090
46483
46483
48085
49497
49802
91750
49307
49291
49354
46710
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Bath County,

Last Name

MARK
MARKLAND
MAZE
MAZE
MCCARTY
MCCARTY
MCGLOTHEN
MCINTIRE
MCNABB
MEDLEY
MEEKS
MILLER
MINIHAN
MOORE
MOORE
MORAN
MORGAN
MORGAN
MYNHEIR
MYNHIER
NEALIS
NIXON
OAKLEY
PAYNE
PEED
PERRY
PETTIT
PLANCK
POINTS
RAMSEY
RATLIFF
REED
REED
REFFETT
REID
RICE
RICHARDS
RICHARDS
RIDDLE
ROBERSON
ROBERTS
ROBERTSON
ROBINSON
ROYSE
SAGRAVES
SCHULTZ
SCOTT
SHANNON
SHROUT
SHROUT
SHROUT
SHROUT
SMOOT
SNEDEGAR
SORRELL
SORRELL
STATON
STATON
STATON
STEELE
STEELE
STEWART
STONE
STULL
SWANAGIN
TALBOTT
TAPP
TEAL
THOMAS
THOMPSON
THOMPSON
TOY

This information is provided by the Scott County (Kentucky)

Kentucky

First Name

Lucille S
Floyd E
Arthur T
Arthur T
Emma C
Robert
Morton
Henreta F
Harrisn
Rosamnd
Mattie P
Eliza J
Mary M
Virgil
William P
Frank
Cliffrd
Ella F
Paul J
Mollie
Peachie F
Robert S
Katie
Mary S
Mildred P
David E
Mae P
Edna
Arthur J
Enoch
Mary G
Vivian
Walter W
Sadie
Thelma M
Addie
Anna M
Edward H
Chester L
Raymond W
Thomas R
Lila R
Ted G
Roxie P
Hurst
Vella R
Mary E
Sylvia B
Clyde
Ivan S
Mae

Sam E
Lottie B
Gladys
Clarnce C
Clersa B
Fannie E
Mary H
Mattie
Clay
Stella W
Cynthia
James L
Mary J
Isaac
Verneta H
Lillie I
Logan D
Vestie
Joseph A
Maudie
Anna E

Delayed Birth Records

DOB

31
28
22
22
20
13
10
21
31
23
31
12
31
16
04
31
15
31
30
11
06
28
27
05
05
11
10
04
19
30
09
07
29
13
26
24
18
217
30
18
07
08
08
11
10
03
12
09
03
19
28
16
18
02
01
14
29
13
03
04
10
08
27
07
29
31
01
06
20
25
09
09

Aug
Nov
Apr
Apr
Aug
Dec
Oct
Jan
May
Nov
May
Mar
Oct
Apr
Feb
Jan
Jan
Mar
Jul
Jan
Mar
Jun
Oct
Oct
Nov
Jul
Mar
Jun
Jul
Jul
Mar
Jun
Jul
Jan
Mar
Oct
Dec
Nov
Apr
Sep
Mar
Aug
Feb
Jun
Jun
Aug
Aug
Jan
Dec
Oct
Nov
Feb
Sep
May
Sep
Apr
Apr
Mar
Apr
Nov
Jan
Jun
Sep
Feb
Apr
Jan
Jul
Aug
Aug
May
Sep
Nov

1905
1909
1909
1909
1899
1910
1910
1905
1905
1902
1908
1875
1900
1903
1906
1903
1906
1909
1904
1908
1904
1910
1907
1907
1910
1909
1909
1906
1904
1910
1907
1906
1906
1907
1908
1903
1907
1905
1904
1910
1901
1899
1909
1907
1907
1906
1904
1909
1904
1910
1910
1907
1904
1909
1910
1905
1908
1904
1906
1908
1907
1910
1906
1909
1909
1908
1903
1908
1908
1904
1903
1910

County Mother's Name

Bath
Bath
Bath
Bath
Bath
Bath
Bath
Bath
Bath
Bath
Bath
Bath
Bath
Bath
Bath
Bath
Bath
Bath
Bath
Bath
Bath
Bath
Bath
Bath
Bath
Bath
Bath
Bath
Bath
Bath
Bath
Bath
Bath
Bath
Bath
Bath
Bath
Bath
Bath
Bath
Bath
Bath
Bath
Bath
Bath
Bath
Bath
Bath
Bath
Bath
Bath
Bath
Bath
Bath
Bath
Bath
Bath
Bath
Bath
Bath
Bath
Bath
Bath
Bath
Bath
Bath
Bath
Bath
Bath
Bath
Bath
Bath

Lida Smathers
Stella Blevins
Laura Freeman
Laura Fryman
Maggie McGlothin
Lucy Downs
Kate Swartz
Sarah Faris
Lottie Staton
Mary Richardson
Margaret Basford
America Evans
Catherine Scott
Rosie Highley
Nancy Forman
ora Capps
Clara Trumbo
Sarah Anderson
Mary Nichols
Lucille Wages
Anna Fletcher
Alta Shultz
Bell Goodpaster
Agnes Williams
Edna Warren
Mary Perry
Anna Reed
Nancy Watkins
Jesse Jones
Lou Smith
Lizzie Peck
Emily Wilson
May Henry
Addie Moore
Mrytle Ockomon
Artisha Sorrell
Bessie Bussel
Annie Hutcheson
Dosha Cracraft
Laura Downs
Daisy Williams
Shella Scott
Sarelda Reed
Ruth Riddle
Mary Grimm
Nooma McCarty
Susie Wright
Amanda Hopkins
Miller Jones
Lillie Couchman
Millie Jones
Martha Shrout
Mattie Triplett
Ethel Coyle
Erie Witherow
Magdlena Green
Cynthia Staton
Martha Manning
Mary Sorrell
Anna Wiggington
Anna Wigginton
Nelli Donaldson
Eliza Cartmill
Fannie Rutherfor
Annie Lee Yarber
Lucy Bigstaff
Loretta Tincher
Elizabeth Thomps
Mary Newkirk
Millerson Reynol
Mary Thompson
Sallie Doggett

Vol

160
235
223
223
201
221
245
171
167
157
193
173
256
175
170
156
203
191
190
217
189
258
219
236
251
232
205
157
212
257
211
251
207
207
205
155
219
203
193
219
158
160
194
254
235
185
228
248
208
231
241
221
164
242
182
208
218
182
213
223
164
246
168
245
181
224
174
177
168
170
171
184

Cert #

46452
49476
49984
48984
48096
48888
49868
46910
46726
46360
47782
46970
50319
47079
46842
46312
48189
47715
47669
48734
47616
50387
48839
49505
50081
49355
48247
46357
48537
50333
48506
50099
48327
48327
48273
46241
48822
48185
47764
48829
46374
46458
47812
50204
49477
47453
49167
50989
48390
49287
49707
48894
46622
49721
47344
48385
48784
47336
48592
48968
46618
49886
46779
49850
90112
49009
47014
47153
46774
46874
46916
47438
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Bath County,

Last Name

TRAYLOR
TRAYLOR
TURNER
TURNER
UPDIKE
UTTERBACK
VANARSDELL
VANLANDINGHAM
VICE
VICE
VICE
VICE
WADE
WARREN
WATSON
WELLS
WELLS
WEST
WHITE
WHITE
WILLIAMS
WILLS
WILSON
WILSON
WITHROW
WOOD
WOODARD
WOODARD
WRIGHT
WRIGHT
YARBER
YARBER
YOUNG

This information is provided by the Scott County

Kentucky

First Name

Flora

Iva

Alvin M
Sarah L
Mary E
Jewell K
Frances O
Flossie M
Earl D
Randlph S
Ray E
Thomas F
Mary F
Sherman
Anna M
Ben P
Mary
Raymond N
James R
Wilburn J
Emma G
Grace
Alva Elizabeth
Oliver R
Eddie M
Margret E
Eliza H
Irene
Naomi
Rosa E
Bethel
William O
Elizabeth Drue

Delayed Birth Records

DOB

20
19
25
23
03
17
16
03
25
04
24
27
13
30
29
28
13
28
13
18
22
09
11
07
21
11
20
25
08
17
01
29
18

Oct
Jun
Aug
Apr
Nov
Jul
Sep
Feb
Jun
Mar
Apr
May
Sep
Mar
Apr
Jun
Mar
Sep
Nov
Jul
May
Jan
Dec
Feb
Jul
Aug
Apr
Oct
Sep
Dec
Feb
Nov
Dec

1909
1909
1903
1900
1897
1908
1902
1906
1907
1910
1909
1903
1901
1906
1909
1908
1904
1905
1909
1907
1908
1907
1906
1907
1908
1901
1905
1902
1897
1904
1909
1907
1905

County

Bath
Bath
Bath
Bath
Bath
Bath
Bath
Bath
Bath
Bath
Bath
Bath
Bath
Bath
Bath
Bath
Bath
Bath
Bath
Bath
Bath
Bath
Bath
Bath
Bath
Bath
Bath
Bath
Bath
Bath
Bath
Bath
Bath

(Kentucky)

Mother's Name

Myrtie Staton
Myrtle Blair
Elizabeth Logan
Elizabeth Dykes
Lydia Manley
Myrtle Kring
Mary Lancaster
Ollie Vanlandingham
Mary Bailey
Anna Collins
Anna Horseman
Mary Gray

Pearl Clark
Fannie Goodpaste
Ellen Jones

Rose Holland
Nannie Wells

Eva Patrick

Anna Thomas
Clemmie Curtis
Anna Rhodes

Rosa Wills
George Etta Tackett
Morgan Snelling
Molly Purvis

Ida Hunt

Mary Hornback
Ida Hornback

Ida France

Rosa Hatfield
Addline Purgum
Katherine Crouch
Norma T Hendrix
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Vol

237
208
222
173
85

202
162
167
213
178
238
158
217
166
202
228
225
215
252
207
195
220
185
211
244
186
190
166
258
173
246
200
200

Cert #

49525
48361
48931
47000
43465
48142
46532
46728
48571
47199
49567
46399
48741
46681
48138
49196
49044
48649
50139
48348
47856
48864
90651
48489
49800
47493
47679
46682
50385
46984
49894
48073
92923



